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ORANGE COUNTY ANIMAL SERVICES 
ADVISORY BOARD MEETING 

MINUTES 
 
 
Date: February 15, 2021        Location: WEBEX 
              Orange County Facilities Training Room  

2350 E Michigan Street  
Orlando, FL 32806  

 

 

Meeting called to order by:  Chair Nanette Parratto-Wagner  Time: 6:34 p.m. 
 
Minutes recorded/transcribed by:   Linda Hull     Meeting adjourned at:  7:26 p.m. 
 

 

MEMBERS IN ATTENDANCE:                                                    STAFF 
Nanette Parratto-Wagner 
Rosina McVicker  
Matthew Thorne 
Frayda Morris 
Erica Higgins *virtual  
 
 

Diane Summers, Manager 
Peggy Meeks, Assistant Manager  
Linda Hull, Administrative Assistant 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Minutes Approved____________________ 



2 

 

ORANGE COUNTY ANIMAL SERVICES 
ADVISORY BOARD MEETING 

February 16, 2021 
 

ITEM# TOPIC ACTIONS TAKEN/DISCUSSION/ASSIGNED 

1. 
 
2. 
 
3. 
 
4. 
 
5. 
 
6. 
 
 
 
 
7. 
 
 
8. 
 
 
 

Welcome/Roll Call 
 
New Board Member 
 
Approval of Minutes 
 
Manager’s Report 
 
Old business 
 
New Business 
 
 
 
 
Public Comments 
 
 
Adjournment 

6:34 p.m.  
 
Erica Higgins was introduced as a new Board Member 
 
January minutes were approved  
 
Diane Summers gave a presentation, Intro to OCAS 
 
Summers announced that fundraising can now be done online through Pay Pal.  
 
Nanette Parratto-Wagner updated the board on legislative matters pertaining to animals.                   
 
Summers stated the retail pet store ordinance will be discussed via work session at the Board of 
County Commissioners meeting on Tuesday, March 23. 
 
No public comments 
 
 
7:26 

The full audio recording of this meeting is available upon request.  


